Property by instrument in lieu of foreclosure, in accordance with Section 42(h)(6)(E) of 

the Internal Revenue Code. 

22. No Oral Agreements.  Pursuant to Section 58-6-5 NMSA 1978, a contract, promise or 

commitment to loan money or to grant, extend or renew credit, or any modification thereof, 

in an amount greater than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) 

not primarily for personal, family or household purposes made by a financial institution is 

not enforceable unless made in writing and signed by the party to be charged or that party’s 

authorized representatives. 

23. Maximum Amount of Indebtedness.